

POLICY & STRATEGIC PLANNING UNIT (PSPU) PRIMARY & SECONDARY HEALTHCARE DEPARTMENT GOVERNMENT OF THE PUNJAB

INVITATION FOR BIDS (IFB)

The Policy & Strategic Planning Unit (PSPU) has received budget from Government of Punjab. It is intended that part of the proceeds of this budget will be applied to eligible payments under the contract for supply of following item:

Sr.	Procurement Activity	Bid Security Amount within 5% of Estimated Cost (PKR)
1.	Supply of 240 Tablet Covers	2,200

2. PSPU now invites sealed bids from eligible bidders, Manufacturers, authorized Dealers and General Order Suppliers for the supply of above mentioned item.

3. Interested eligible bidders may obtain bidding documents **immediately after publication of this advertisement** from the office of PSPU or download from the website of PSPU <u>www.pspu.punjab.gov.pk</u> and PPRA <u>www.ppra.punjab.gov.pk</u>

4. The provisions in the Instructions to Bidders and in the General Conditions of Contract are the provisions of the Bidding Documents.

5. The bidders are required to submit their bids on **Single Stage - Two Envelope** procedure as defined in the Punjab Procurement Rules 2014 (amended 2017).

6. Sealed Bids must be delivered to the office address mentioned below on or before **July 27, 2018 at 11:00 AM.** The Bids will be opened in the presence of bidders' representatives who choose to attend the opening on **July 27, 2018 at 11:30 AM.** in the Committee Room of Policy & Strategic Planning Unit (PSPU), 1-Birdwood Road, Lahore.

7. The bids must be accompanied by a Bid Security in the form of CDR, Pay Order, Demand Draft, or Banker's Cheque in favour of **"Program Director Policy & Strategic Planning Unit"** from a Scheduled Bank of Pakistan.

8. The bidders are requested to **provide a sample of tablet cover** as per specifications, and give their best and final prices as no negotiations are expected.

9. Taxes will be deducted as per applicable government rules. NTN and Sales Tax registration certificates must be provided.

10. The advertisement may also be browsed and downloaded from PPRA and PSPU websites: www.ppra.punjab.gov.pk and www.pspu.punjab.gov.pk

Program Director Policy & Strategic Planning Unit (PSPU) Primary & Secondary Healthcare Department Government of the Punjab 1-Birdwood Road, Lahore Tel: 042-99206286